General purpose chip resistors <High power>
 MCRS series
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2025.07 - Rev.0091/7
●Features
1) Guaranteed the same rated power as one size larger product by changing
the design of the resistive element.
2) Circuit space can be saved.

●Land pattern example
(Unit : mm)
Part No. Type code (mm) (inch) L W t a b
0.25+0.05
         -0.10
MCR03S EQP 1608 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
MCR10S EQP 2012 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
3.20+0.15
         -0.20
3.20+0.15
         -0.20
2.50±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25
MCR100S JQP 6432 2512 6.40±0.15 3.15±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 1.00±0.25
MCR50S JQP 5025 2010 5.00±0.15
0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25MCR18S EQP 3216 1206 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10
MCR01S MQP 1005 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10
MCR25S JQP 3225 1210 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.25
MCR01S 0.50 1.30 0.50 0.40
MCR03S 1.00 2.00 0.80 0.50
MCR10S 1.20 2.60 1.15 0.70
MCR18S 2.20 4.00 1.50 0.90
MCR25S 2.20 4.00 2.30 0.90
MCR50S 3.80 6.00 2.30 1.10
MCR100S 5.10 8.10 3.00 1.50
A B C DPart No.
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
4/7 2025.07 - Rev.009
Datasheet  MCRS series
●Derating curve
■MCR01S/03S/10S/18S
For resistors operated at the ambient temperature in excess 70°C or terminal temperature*4 in excess the rated terminal
temperature, load shall be derated in accordance with Fig.1 and Fig.2.
■MCR25S
For resistors operated at the ambient temperature in excess 70°C or terminal temperature*4 in excess the rated terminal
temperature, load shall be derated in accordance with Fig.1 and Fig.3.
■MCR50S/100S
For resistors operated at the ambient temperature in excess 70°C or terminal temperature*4 in excess the rated terminal
temperature, load shall be derated in accordance with Fig.1 and Fig.4.
*4 : The measurement part of terminal temperature is center of fillet's surface with load.
Fig.1< Ambient temperature>          Fig.2< Terminal temperature>
■MCR01S/03S/10S/18S/25S/50S/100S     ■MCR01S/03S/10S/18S
Fig.3< Terminal temperature>
■MCR25S
Fig.4< Terminal temperature>
■MCR50S/100S
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
R
a

■Embossed tape
(Unit : mm)
Part No. Type code W F E A0 B0 D0 P0 P1 P2 T2
MCR01S MQP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 0.7±0.1 1.2±0.1
Φ1.5+0.1
       0
4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR03S EQP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 1.1±0.1 1.9±0.1
Φ1.5+0.1
       0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
1.65+0.2 2.4+0.2 Φ1.5+0.1
        -0.1       -0.1        0
1.95+0.1   3.5+0.15 Φ1.5+0.1
          -0.05         -0.05        0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR18S EQP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR10S EQP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
Part No. Type code W F E A0 B0 D0 P0 P1 P2 K
MCR25S JQP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.0±0.1 3.5±0.1
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR50S JQP 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.4±0.2 5.6±0.2
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR100S JQP 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.2 6.7±0.2
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
7/7 2025.07 - Rev.009
Datasheet  MCRS series
●Reel dimensions
Using two kinds of reels for taping.
■MCR01S/03S/10S/18S/25S ■MCR50S/100S
                                                                                                         (Unit : mm)
Part No. A B C D
MCR01S
MCR03S
MCR10S
MCR18S
MCR25S
MCR50S
MCR100S
Φ180 0
          -1.5
Φ60 +1.0
       0
Φ13±0.2
13 +1.0
     0
9 +1.0
   0
 Notice-PAA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. If you intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1),
aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales
representative in advance. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way
responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any
ROHM’s Products for Specific Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ